

## HARNESS RACING VICTORIA



P.O. Box 184, Moonee Ponds, Victoria 3039. Tel: (03) 8378 0200 Email: info@hrv.org.au

# **APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF A GROUP**

Membership of a Group shall be 2 - 10 persons. Free for Victorian Applicants.\*

GR	OUP NAME CHOICES				
1.					GROUP
2.					GROUP
3.					GROUP
*Fee	e based on Manager's postcode. Pro	ocessing is free for Vic	torian managed groups. A	\$100 fee applies for interstate or	overseas managed Groups.
(1)	Manager's Name:				
	Address:				P/code:
	Phone No.: (H)		(B)	(M)	
	D.O.B.:	Email:			
(2)	Name:				
	Address:				P/code:
	Phone No.: (H)		(B)	(M)	
	D.O.B.:	Email:			
(3)	Name:				
( )	Address:				P/code:
	Phone No.: (H)		(B)	(M)	
	D.O.B.:	Email:	· /	( )	
(4)	Names				
(4)	Name:				D/aada
	Address: Phone No.: (H)		(P)	(NA)	P/code:
	D.O.B.:	Email:	(B)	(M)	
	D.O.B	Linaii.			
(5)	Name:				
	Address:				P/code:
	Phone No.: (H)		(B)	(M)	
	D.O.B.:	Email:			
(6)	Name:				
	Address:				P/code:
	Phone No.: (H)		(B)	(M)	
	D.O.B.:	Email:			

(7)	Name:				
	Address:				P/code:
	Phone No.: (H)		(B)	(M)	
	D.O.B.:	Email:			
Г					
(8)	Name:				
	Address:				P/code:
	Phone No.: (H)		(B)	(M)	
	D.O.B.:	Email:			
Г					
(9)	Name:				
	Address:				P/code:
	Phone No.: (H)		(B)	(M)	
	D.O.B.:	Email:			
Г					
(10)	Name:				
	Address:				P/code:
	Phone No.: (H)		(B)	(M)	
	D.O.B.:	Email:			

We apply to Harness Racing Victoria for permission to use our group name in connection with the registration and racing/breeding of horses owned by us.

We acknowledge that if the group name is to be used in connection with any registered standardbred that a Notification of Transfer of Ownership form must be completed and lodged with the Board for each transfer into the group name.

We agree that the first named person on this form be deemed the manager and is authorised to act solely on behalf of the group in all matters relating to the registration and racing of any horse connected with the group.

We understand that the Board may cancel registration of a Group at anytime. We hereby undertake to abide and be bound by the Rules of Harness Racing Victoria.

#### ALL PARTIES MUST SIGN HERE:

1.	2.
3.	4.
5.	6.
7.	8.
9.	10.

#### PRIVACY STATEMENT - COLLECTION OF PERSONAL INFORMATION

Harness Racing Victoria (HRV) collects personal information from you in this form in order to manage and supervise your participation in the harness racing industry.

To do this, we may disclose the personal information, including financial information, to other persons or organisations, including enforcement bodies, State or Federal Government licensing or compliance authorities and other racing control bodies.

You do not have to supply the information requested in this form, but if the information (or any part of it) is not provided, your application may be rejected. By completing and submitting the application, and any supporting documentation, you authorise HRV to collect, use and disclose information about you for the purposes described above. In most cases, you can gain access to your personal information and request that corrections be made to it, if necessary.

For further information regarding HRV's Privacy Policy refer to our website or contact HRV's Privacy Officer by email privacyofficer@hrv.org.au or by telephone (03) 8378 0200.

### **GST/LEGAL STATUS OF LESSEE(S)**

1.	Are you or your ownership group a		Yes	Go to a) below Go to b) below			
	(A single entity includes: Single person, Incorporated Company, Partnership for tax purposes or group of all Hobbyist owners) (if you are unsure how to deal with this question please use the New Tax System - <b>Entities Decision Making Aid</b> on the Harnes Racing Web site at www.harness.org.au/gst/entities2.htm, or consult your Tax Advisor).						
а)	If you answered YES to the above question, please provide your GST status/or your Ownership Groups GST status	HOBBYIST? (Please tick)	ABN (if applicable)		GST REGISTERED? (Please tick)		
b)	If you answered No to question 1 above, you will be required to provide the GST status of each individual lessee in the ownership boxes below:						
N/	AME OF NEW GROUP MEMBERS	GST STATUS (P	ABN No (if applicable)				
1	l.	Hobbyist	GST Reg				
2	2.	Hobbyist	GST Reg				
3	3.	Hobbyist	GST Reg				
4	ı.	Hobbyist	GST Reg				
5	5.	Hobbyist	GST Reg				
6	ò.	Hobbyist	GST Reg				
7	7.	Hobbyist	GST Reg				
8	3.	Hobbyist	GST Reg				
ç	).	Hobbyist	GST Reg				
1	0.	Hobbyist	GST Reg				
PRIZE MONEY BANKING DETAILS  This section must be completed to enable prize money to be paid to you  A bank account number is required for depositing prize monies. By signing the attached Lease, all purchasers indicate acceptance of prize monies being deposited into the stated bank account. Please offset amounts owed.							
BA	NK (eg ANZ):	BRANCH (	eg Albury):				
BA	NK & BRANCH No ("BSB):	ACC (6 digits)	OUNT No:				
NIA	ME OF ACCOUNT ( A C D C:4-)						

#### **GST INFORMATION & DECLARATIONS**

By completing and signing the attached notification of lease of a horse. I/we notify and declare that I/we am/are registered for GST or an ABN or Hobbyist, as shown hereon. I/we will notify the State Controlling Body if I/we cease to be registered for GST or for an ABN. The State Controlling Body is registered for GST and will notify me/us if it ceases to be registered. It will indemnify me/us for any liability for GST or penalty that may arise from an understatement of the GST payable on any supply for which it issues a recipient created invoice.

This information may be passed to controlling bodies in other States to facilitate payment of prize money.

#### **HOBBYIST DECLARATION**

If you have indicated that you are a "Hobbyist", you are confirming that you are a Genuine Hobbyist who is not able to claim a credit for GST paid on your Harness Racing purchases. If you wish to be able to claim back GST that you pay on your purchases, you should register for GST with an Australian Business Number (ABN).

This declaration is only available to individuals or partnerships/syndicates (the major of whose members are individuals) under Section 12-190(6) of the Taxation Administration Act 1953 - not companies, trusts or other entities.

- 1. I/we understand that under the New Tax System if I/we am/are a Hobbyist participant in Harness Racing, I/we will be unable to claim input tax credit ("refund") for Goods & Services Tax that I/we pay on my/our purchases.
- 2. I/we declare that our/my supply of horses for Harness Racing is an activity done as a private recreational pursuit or hobby, or is wholly of a private or domestic nature for me/us, or
- 3. I/we declare that my/our supply of horses for Harness Racing is undertaken without reasonable expectation of a profit. I/we am/are not carrying out an enterprise, as set out in the GST Legislation.
- 4. Should any of these circumstances change, I/we will advise you immediately.